RESOLUTION NO. 22 – ____

A Resolution Authorizing Payment To Anthony And Sandra Sedlak.

WHEREAS Anthony and Sandra Sedlak have made a Claim to Richland County for payment as a result of an animal attack, and

WHEREAS Anthony and Sandra Sedlak have filed a written Claim for damages with the Clerk of the Township of Richwood within three days of the attack, and

WHEREAS the Township of Richwood has dutifully investigated the incident and within 30 days of receipt of the Claim have provided the Richland County Clerk a Report of the investigation, the testimony taken, and the amount of damages, and

WHEREAS the Township of Richwood certifies the information contained in the Report and deems said Report's contents valid and an accurate account of events, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that payment to Anthony and Sandra Sedlak in the amount of \$737.48 from Fund 81 (Dog License Fund) is authorized, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Clerk is hereby directed to issue a County check in accordance with this Resolution, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication.

VOTE ON FOREGOING RESOLUTION	
AYES	_NOES
RESOLUTION	
DEREK S. KALISH COUNTY CLERK	I

DATED: JANUARY 18, 2022